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Light Source Definition

OPTION(S)FINISHDIFFUSERLAMPINGMODEL NO.

GL-4450

5lbs
2.3kg

GL-4451

7lbs
3.2kg
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7 1/4”
25”

3 7/8”

APA-
DESIGN

A-
SAMPLE CATALOG NUMBER:

GL-4451- KK- S-

BEAM RGB+W
ADA Interior Sconce

GENERAL SPECIFICATION
RGB+White: LED lamping options (RGB30, RGB35, & RGB40) feature RGB color changing 
plus a full power white channel. DMX controller supplied by others.
RGB: LED lamping option features RGB color changing. DMX controller supplied by others.
Static Color: LED options (Red, Green, or Blue) feature static color. 
LED: High efficiency mid-power LEDs are field serviceable.
LED Dimming: Standard 0-10V dimming when static color specified.
LED Driver: Driver remotely mounted up to 10’ from fixture body.
Body: Extruded aluminum wall plate and rails. Body hinges for easy serviceability.
Diffuser: Extruded polycarbonate lens is UL-94 HB Flame Class rated.
Standard Finishes: Highly durable oven cured no VOC premium powder coat.
Design: Aluminum die cast end caps and decorative bars.
Modified: Contact factory for modified lengths, lamping and decorative fronts.

Design Options
A.          B.          C.         D.         E. 
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GL-4452

10lbs
4.5kg
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37”
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GL-4453

14lbs
6.3kg
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49”

3 7/8”

Standard:
 Powder Coat
BLK-Black
BL-Blue
GR-Gray
LG-Light Gray
BE-Beige
PAB-Antique Brass
PA-Painted Aluminum
PTC-Painted Copper
WH-White
DBZ-Dark Bronze
NSN-New Satin Nickel
BRN-Brown
RD-Red
CH-Champagne
RG-Reed Green
SG-Sungold
GM-Gun Metal
POR-Oil Rubbed Bronze

 Textured Powder
TLV-Light Verdigris
TWH-Textured White
TBL-Textured Black
TS-Textured Silver
TBN-Terra Brown
TBZ-Textured Bronze

Premium:
SA - Satin Aluminum

Standard:
 S.  Satin White 

Polycarbonate is UL-94 
HB Flame Class rated.

A. No Options
EL. Emergency LED
  Remote mount up to 10’ from 
lamping in controlled environment 
with an area temperature range of 
32°-131°F. LED only. Specify 120 or 
277 voltage.

Standard:
A. 

Optional:
B.
C.
D.
E. Not available  
with GL-4450

CC.
DD.
EE.

JJ.
KK.
LL.

MM.
NN.
OO.

TT.
UU.
VV.

WW.
XX.
YY.

14RGB30
14RGB35
14RGB40

14RGB30
14RGB35
14RGB40
28RGB30
28RGB35
28RGB40

21RGB30
21RGB35
21RGB40
42RGB30
42RGB35
42RGB40

AE.
AF.
AG.
AH.
AI.
AJ.

28RGB30
28RGB35
28RGB40
56RGB30
56RGB35
56RGB40

Kelvin
3000
3500
4000
3000
3500
4000
3000
3500
4000

Lamp
28RGB30
28RGB35
28RGB40
42RGB30
42RGB35
42RGB40
56RGB30
56RGB35
56RGB40

LED
28W
28W
28W
42W
42W
42W
56W
56W
56W

CRI
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80

Delivered
Lumens

2409
2409
2409
3591
3591
3591
4870
4870
4870

Rated
Life Hrs
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000

Kelvin
3000
3500
4000
3000
3500
4000

Lamp
14RGB30
14RGB35
14RGB40
21RGB30
21RGB35
21RGB40

LED
14W
14W
14W
21W
21W
21W

CRI
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80
+80

Delivered
Lumens

1244
1244
1244
1745
1745
1745

Rated
Life Hrs
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000

Y.
Z.

AA.
BB.

FF.
GG.
HH.

II.

PP.
QQ.
RR.
SS.

RED
GREEN
BLUE
RGB

RED
GREEN
BLUE
RGB

RED
GREEN
BLUE
RGB

ZZ.
AB.
AC.
AD.

RED
GREEN
BLUE
RGB

Universal Voltage unless otherwise specified.


